CH \$390.00 535636

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM474728

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coyote Logistics, LLC		04/23/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Parcel Service of America, Inc.
Street Address:	55 Glenlake Parkway, N.E.
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	5356369	COYOTEHOWL			
Serial Number:	87164581	HOWL			
Registration Number:	5351601	COYOTEGO			
Registration Number:	5350160	COYOTE			
Serial Number:	87713321				
Registration Number:	3520384				
Registration Number:	4418632	REAL. SMART. LOGISTICS.			
Registration Number:	4275505	NO EXCUSES			
Registration Number:	4221248				
Registration Number:	4221250	COYOTE			
Registration Number:	4667077	FLEXFLEET			
Registration Number:	3827239	BAZOOKA			
Registration Number:	4139563	COYOTEWEB			
Registration Number:	3523958	COYOTE LOGISTICS			
Registration Number:	4418446	EVERY HOUR. EVERY MINUTE. EVERY SECOND.			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900451419

Fax Number: 6785534779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006333 FRAME: 0230

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6785534778

Email: upstm@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Joel R. Feldman

Address Line 1: 3333 Piedmont Road NE, Suite 2500

Address Line 2:Greenberg Traurig LLPAddress Line 4:Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023321.TBP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel R. Feldman
SIGNATURE:	/jrf/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=Coyote Logistics LLC to United Parcel Services of America Inc#page1.tif source=Coyote Logistics LLC to United Parcel Services of America Inc#page2.tif source=Coyote Logistics LLC to United Parcel Services of America Inc#page3.tif source=Coyote Logistics LLC to United Parcel Services of America Inc#page4.tif source=Coyote Logistics LLC to United Parcel Services of America Inc#page5.tif source=Coyote Logistics LLC to United Parcel Services of America Inc#page6.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is entered into between United Parcel Service of America, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("UPS") and Coyote Logistics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Coyote").

WHEREAS, Coyote owns the trademark applications and registrations listed in Schedule 1, attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Coyote wishes to sell and assign to UPS, and UPS wishes to purchase from Coyote all of Coyote's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including all goodwill associated with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual covenants contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignment. Coyote sells and assigns to UPS all of Coyote's right, title, and interest to the Marks, including any causes of action relating to the Marks, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of rights accruing in the Marks on or before the date of the Assignment, together with all goodwill associated with the Marks.
- 2. <u>Payment</u>. In full consideration of the rights granted in this Agreement, UPS will pay to Coyote the sum of One Hundred U.S. Dollars (\$100.00).
- 3. <u>Representations and Warranties</u>. Each of Coyote and UPS represents and warrants that the individual signing this Agreement on its behalf is fully authorized to do so. Coyote further represents and warrants that:
 - a. it has not granted any person or entity any currently-subsisting or future right, title, or interest in or to the Marks;
 - b. the Marks are not subject to any third-party lien or encumbrance;
- 4. Entire Agreement. This Agreement contains the entire understanding of the parties. This Agreement cannot be modified or otherwise changed except in a writing signed by both parties.
- 5. Execution. The Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument, without affecting the validity hereof. Scanned signatures shall be deemed binding for all purposes.

[Signatures on next page]

Effective Date: April 23, 2018

COYOTE LOGISTICS, LLC

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE OF AMERICA, INC.

Name

Vice President

Title

April 23, 2018

May 7, 2018

OFFICIAL SEAL YOGSTY PUDIE: - State OI IIIInois My Commission Expires Jun 3, 2019 My Commission Expires Jun 3, 2019

Work Bell 4-23-18

May Efilip (an)
Autory 5/7/1

Schedule 1

(Attached)

20040	Secretario i generali i Ammer	GRAEN EVES CONTYS: SERAL! DESIGN		1
COYOTE	COVOTE	24	1	1
1000 E. C.		Econopous Versor 8'00		######################################
2000 CE	Processor.	po de la companya de		
	8 2 2			-122364237237235
		77		
	37-71	ž		
	ffæstiligt.			
	W. 334		K 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	Constant (Septem City)	37		

SPREERING CONTROLL CONTROL CONT	Seek covoya took		CONTRACTOR	rafama kapan pengkisi Dan Calabara mana Dan Calabara mana Dan Calabara mana	7	Section (1, 10 co.)	**************************************
X	1		9	1	сохоте	850 8 03A	
	Assert		10.000 p 10.000 pq.00.		120000000000000000000000000000000000000	Contract States of America	holis and a long
	Yeddend	20000000000000000000000000000000000000), Contraction of the contractio	Section of Control of	parageou	Karacasi Ka Karacasi Kanacasi Karacasi Karacasi Karacasi Karacasi Karacasi Karacasi Kanacasi Karacasi Karacasi Kanacasi Kanacasi Kanacasi Kanacasi Kanacasi Kanacasi Kanacasi Kanacasi Kanacasi Kanacasi Kanacasi Kanaca Kanacasi Kanacasi Kanacasi Kanacasi Kanacasi Kanacasi Kanacasi Kanaca Kanaca Kanaca Kanaca Kanaca Kanaca Kanaca Kanaca Kanaca Kanaca Kanaca Kanaca Kanaca Ka Kanaca Ka Kanaca Ka Ka Ka Ka Ka Ka Ka Ka Ka Ka Ka Ka Ka	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
	9. 9.		8873	3.2 3.998	# 35 W		
3.	77.750.00 July 1		87.77	S2 37 23 38 3	945 575	Ę.	77.00
	P. CO.			77 - 20 77 - 20 77 - 20 78 - 2	\$ 500 to	8 ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °	
ź		100 mg	R	200	88		
			X-0,-988	50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	99-99-99-99-99-99-99-99-99-99-99-99-99-	55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55	20.20
			377 8000000 375		Connect Languages, LLC	27 27 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006333 FRAME: 0237

RECORDED: 05/18/2018